To All Members of Lake of the Woods Girls Hockey:

Lake of the Woods Girls Hockey is sanctioned by Ontario Women's Hockey Association and operates under a Code of Conduct. This Code of Conduct identifies the standard of behaviour which is expected of all Ontario Women's Hockey Association (OWHA) Members including athletes, coaches, parents, directors, volunteers, staff, chaperones and others. Members of the OWHA shall conduct themselves at all times in a fair and responsible manner. Members shall refrain from comments or behaviours which are disrespectful, offensive, abusive, racist or sexist. In particular, behaviour which constitutes harassment or abuse will not be tolerated by the OWHA. It further states that failure to comply with this Code of Conduct may result in disciplinary action, suspension or release from membership. Such action may result in the member losing the privileges that come with membership in the OWHA, including the opportunity to participate in OWHA activities.

We appreciate all that you give to Lake of the Woods Girls Hockey. We all volunteer our time with our league for the benefit of our daughters.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Code of Conduct or you have specific concerns regarding our league, please contact an executive member directly or attend any of the regularly scheduled monthly meetings to discuss